

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 311 OF 2001

MAHABIR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 312 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 23/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
[Vacation Bench]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jasbir Malik, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv. (mentioned by)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Not during summer vacation.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master